

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6949/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in CRLA No.5457/2007 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRSHAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that the sole respondent is no more and the  
Death Certificate in this regard has also been filed by the  
counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is  
dismissed as having become abated.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Usha Sharma)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|